
Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.p(JYlland11U1in~.gov 

Director of Planning and Urban Development 

Penny Sr. Louis 

Job lD: 2011-Ot-247-ALTCOMM Located At: 50 INDUSTRIAL CBL: 326 - - B - 009 - 001 - - - - ­

Conditions of Approval: 

Fire 
1.	 The fire alarm system shall comply with the City of Portland Standard for Signaling 

Systems for the Protection of Life and Property. All fire alarm installation and servicing 
companies shall have a Certificate of Fitness from the Fire Department. 

2.	 Infield installation shall be installed per code as conditions dictate. 
3.	 Records cabinate, FACP, annunciator(s), and pull stations shall be keyed alike. 
4.	 Central Station monitoring for addressable fire alarm systems shall be by point. 
5.	 All fire alarm records required by NFPA 72 should be stored in an approved cabinet
 

located at the FACP labeled "FIRE ALARM RECORDS".
 
6.	 Installation of a Fire Alarm system requires a Knox Box to be installed per city
 

ordinance.
 
7.	 System acceptance and commissioning must be coordinated with alarm and
 

suppression system contractors and the Fire Department. Call 874-8703 to schedule.
 
8.	 Fire Alarm system shall be maintained. If system is to be off line over 4 hours a fire
 

watch shall be in place. Dispatch notification required 874-8576.
 
9.	 Sprinkler system shall be electrically supervised by the fire alarm system. 

Building 
I.	 Fire Alarm systems shall be installed per Sec. 907 of the mc 2009. 

2.	 Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm, HVAC
 
systems, heating appliances, including pellet/wood stoves, commercial hood exhaust
 
systems and fuel tanks. Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a
 
part of this process.
 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)
 

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov
 

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide 

adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. 
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The 

inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office. 

•	 Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this 
office if you have any questions. 

•	 Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

•	 If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may 
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to 
continue. 

1.	 Close In Elec/Plmb/Framing 
2.	 Final Inspection at completion of work 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND 

ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED. 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street., 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716 PERM TI SUED 

PORTLAND, ME - MAiNE 04103 

Contractor Address: Contractor Name: Business Name: 
45 Bradley Dr., Westbrook. ME 04092E. S. Boulos Company 

Phone: Permit Type:
 
BLDG - FAFS- Fire! larm System
 

Lessee/Buyer' Name: 

Date Applied: CBL: 
11271'201 I 

Job No: 
326 - - 8 - 009 - 001 - - - - ­

Signature:	 

2 9 201
20111038
 

Location of Construction:
 Owner Address: Owner Name: CIT':' OFso IJ D 'TRIAL WAY so INDUSTRIAL WAY •	 SOl 0 STRI LWAYLLC 

_J_	 Approved t,..}/ to 

Denied 
IA 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

Variance 

Miscellaneous 

Conditional Use 

_ Interpretation 

_ Approved 

Denied 

Date: 

Past Use: Proposed Use: 

Allagash Brewers Same: Alagasb Brewers - Dew 
Fire Alarm System in the Dew 

addition being built 

Proposed Project Description:
 
50 Indu trial mtal! Fire: Alarm System for new addition
 

Permit Taken By: 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building Permits do not include plumbing,
 
septic or electrial work.
 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False informatin may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work. 

Cost of Work: 
4000.00 

Fire Dept: 

Speeial Zone or Reviews 

Shoreland 

Wetlands 

Flood Zone 

Subdivision 

Site Plan 

Phone: 

272-6986 

Zone: 

(-M 

CEO District: 

Inspection: 
\te& 1"") Use Group£:"--z./ 

Type: f 
hn~(""" 

Signature: 

Histor' Preservation 

NOI in Dist or Landmark 

_ Does not Require Revie 

R>quires Review _ 

_ Appwved 

_ Approved wi onditions 

Denied 

Dale: 

I hereby certify that I am the Owne:r of record of the named property, or thai the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by 
the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, In addition, if a pennit for work described in 
the appicalion is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority 10 enle,r all areas covered by such penni. at any reasonable hour 
10 enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit. 

IGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS	 DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON fN CHARGE OF WORK TITLE	 DATE PHON 



The fue alarm system shall comply with the City of Portland Standard for Signaling Systems for the 
Protection of Life and Property. All fIre alarm installation and servicing companies shall have a 
CertifIcate of Fitness from the Fire Department. 

In fIeld installation shall be installed per code as conditions dictate.
 

Records cabinate, FACP, annunciator(s), and pull stations shall be keyed alike.
 

Central Station monitoring for addressable fue alarm systems shall be by point.
 

All fue alarm records required by NFPA 72 should be stored ill an approved cabinet located at the
 
FACP labeled "FIRE ALARJ.\!I RECORDS".
 

Installation of a Fire r\larm system requires a Knox Box to be illstalled per city ordinance.
 

System acceptance and conurusslOrung must be coordinated with alarm and suppression system
 
contractors and the Fire Department. Call 874-8703 to schedule.
 

Fire Alarm system shall be mailltained. If system is to be off line over 4 hours a fue watch shall be
 
in place. Dispatch notifIcation required 874-8576.
 

Sprinkler system shall be electrically supervised by the fIre alarm system.
 



E.S. Boulos Company
 
Electrical &Telecommunications Contractors 

PO Box 860 
Portland, Maine 04104 

Telephone: (207) 464-3706 
Facsimile: (207) 464-1833 

Allagash Brewery Expansion
 
Portland, ME
 

Date: February 9th, 20 I I
 

To: City of Portland Fire Department
 
Attn: Lieutenant Benjamin Wallace
 
Phone: 207-756-8096
 
Email: WALLACEB@portlandmaine.gov
 

From: Jesse KI imaytis
 
Re: Fire Alarm Scope of Work.
 

The fire alarm scope of work for the above referenced AlIagash Brewery Expansion is as foJlow:
 

l.	 Addition of four (4) audio / visual devices. 
2.	 Addition of two (2) pull stations. 
3.	 Relocation of one (1) existing audio/visual device to make way for new building connector. 
4.	 Removal of one (I) existing pull station at existing egress door which is being deleted to
 

allow for new building connector.
 

Please call me jf you have any questions regarding this change order proposal.
 
We have completed this work at your direction.
 

Sincerely,
 
E.S.BOULOS COMPANY
 

Jesse Klimaytis
 
Project Manager
 



Page 1 of2 

Benjamin Wallace - RE: Allagash Brewery 

From: "Jesse Klimaytis" <jklimaytis@esboulos.com> 
To: "'Melissa Peters'" <melissap@norrisinc.com>, "'Benjamin Wallace'" <walla... 
Date: 2/9/2011 3:53 PM 
Subject: RE: Allagash Brewery 
CC: "'Tim Matthews'" <Tim@swiftcurrenteng.com> 
Attachments: Fire Alarm Scope Of Work LetteLdoc 

Ben, in addition please find attached a scope of work narrative for the project. 
Please let me know if this will suffice the requirements of the City. 

The Engineer's name is Tim Matthews. I have Cc'd him on this email. 
If you need to call him direct his phone number is 207-847-9280. 

Sincerely, 

Jesse T. Klimaytis LEED®AP 
E.S.Boulos Company 
45 Bradley Drive 
Westbrook, ME 04092 
Phone: (207) 464-3706 
Fax: (207) 464-1833 
Cell: (207) 272-6986 
jklimaytis@esboulos.com 

From: Melissa Peters [mailto:melissap@norrisinc.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 09, 2011 9:46 AM 
To: Benjamin Wallace; Jesse Klimaytis 
Subject: Allagash Brewery 

Hi Ben-

The system was designed by Swiftcurrent Engineering. The attached drawings are stamped by him.
 

Jesse- can you please provide Ben with the email address and phone number for Swiftcurrent?
 

If either of you need additional information from me, please do not hesitate to give me a call.
 

Thank you-


Melissa Peters 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\fire\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4D52B883p0l1-psci... 2/14/2011 



Page 2 of2 

Norris Inc 
South Portland Office 
Sales Department 
Systems Integrator 

2257 West Broadway 
South Portland, ME 04106 

Tel: 1-800-370-3473 xll04 
Fax: 1-207-879-0540 
Cell: 1-207-671-9506 

E-Mail: melissap@norrisinc.com 
Website: 

Message from: melissap@norrisinc.com 
Message to: jklimaytis@esboulos.com, wallaceb@portlandmaine.gov 
Attached files: 1 (287166kb) 

This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed 
and may contain information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the 
intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying or distribution of this message, or files 
associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us 
immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be 
monitored. 

Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, 
corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept responsibility for 
any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail 
transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. Any views or opinions presented are solely 
those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company. 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\fire\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4D52B883port-psci... 2/14/2011 
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Benjamin Wallace - RE: 50 Industrial Way - Allagash Brewing 

From: Benjamin Wallace 

To: jklimaytis@esboulos.com 

Date: 2/7/2011 2:26 PM 

Subject: RE: 50 Industrial Way - Allagash Brewing 

CC: Corey Chapman 

Attachments: Benjamin Wallace.vd 

Gentleman,
 
I need to know who the actual fire alarm system designer is for this permit. Corey tells me he is not even
 
though the permit application says he is. I need there NICET certification or a signed and stamped letter from a
 
PE. I also need a scope of work.
 
This permit is currently on hold and work can not begin.
 
Thank you,
 

Lt. Benjamin Wallace Jr.
 
Fire Prevention Officer
 
Portland Fire Department
 
380 Congress Street
 
Portland, Maine 04101
 
(207)756-8096
 
wallaceb@portlandmaine.gov
 

»> "CoreY Chapman" <coreyc@norrisinc.com> 2/7/2011 2:05 PM »>
 

Benjamin, 

I'm not sure why I'm listed as the designer on the Allagash brewing permits. There should be an engineer of 
record for this project (the name is escaping me at the moment). You may want to check with the company 
filing the permit. Sorry I couldn't be more of a help. 

X NI Logo 

Corey Chapman 

Norris Inc 
South Portland Office 
Sales Department 
Systems Support Specialist 

2257 West Broadway 
South Portland, ME 04106 

Tel: 1-800-370-3473 x1109 
Fax: 1-207-879-0540 

E-Mail: coreyc@norrisinc.com 
Website: 

file:/Ie :\Documents and Settings\wallaceb\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4D5000FBport-... 2/7/2011 
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Message from: coreyc@norrisinc.com 
Message to: wallaceb@portlandmaine.gov 
Attached files: 0 (Okb) 

This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed 
and may contain information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the 
intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying or distribution of this message, or fiies 
associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us 
immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be 
monitored. 

Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, 
corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept responsibility for 
any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail 
transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. Any views or opinions presented are solely 
those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company. 

From: Benjamin Wallace [mailto:wallaceb@portlandmaine.gov]
 
Sent: Monday, February 07, 2011 1:34 PM
 
To: Corey Chapman
 
Subject: 50 Industrial Way - Allagash Brewing
 

Good afternoon Corey, 

I'm looking at the permit for Allagash Brewing on Industrial Way and you're listed as the designer. 
Could you please send me: scope of work; your NICET 3 interior fire alarm certification. 

Thanks, 

Lt. Benjamin Wallace Jr. 
Fire Prevention Officer 
Portland Fire Department 
380 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 
(207)756-8096 
wallaceb@portlandmaine.gov 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\wallaceb\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4D5000FBport- ... 2/7/2011 



Job Summary Report
 
Job ID: 2011-01-247-AlTCOMM
 

Report generated on Feb 1, 2011 4:31:53 PM Page 1 

Adds/Alter Remodel Only Non- Job Description: 50 Industrial w/ permit#'s
Job Type: Job Year: 2010

Res & NonHskp 10-067 & 10-1138 

AllagashBuilding Job Status Code: Permit Issued Pin Value: 431 Tenant Name: 
Brewery
 

Job Application Date: Public Building Flag: N Tenant Number:
 

Estimated Value: 4,000 Square Footage:
 

Related Parties: * 50 INDUSTRIAL WAY LLC Property Owner 

Norris Inc - Melissa Peters GENERAL CONTRACTOR 

Langford & Low - & LOW LANGFORD GENERAL CONTRACTOR 

Job CharQes 
Fee Code Charge Permit Charge Net Charge Payment Receipt Payment Payment Adjustment Net Payment Outstanding 

Description Amount Adjustment Amount Date Number Amount Amount Amount Balance 

location ID: 34610 

location Details 
Alternate Id 

N15012 

Parcel Number 

326 B 009 001 

Census Tract GIS X 

U 

GISY GIS Z GIS Reference Longitude 

-70.317677 

Latitude 

43.703214 

Location Type 

1 

Subdivision Code Subdivision Sub Code Related Persons Address(es) 

50 INDUSTRIAL WAY 

Location Use Code 

MANUFACTURING & 
CONSTRUCT 

Variance 
Code 

Use Zone Code 

INDUSTRIAL-MODERATE 
IMPCT 

Fire Zone 
Code 

Inside Outside 
Code 

District 
Code 

General Location 
Code 

Inspection Area 
Code 

DISTRICT 8 

Jurisdiction 
Code 

RIVERSIDE 

Structure: Allagash Brewery 

Occupancy Type Code: 

Structure Type Code Structure Status Type 

Industrial Building 0 

Square Footage 

Structure Details 

Estimated Value Address 

50 INDUSTRIAL WAY 

Longitude Latitude GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference User Defined Property Value 

Permit #: 20111038 



Job Summary Report
 
Job ID: 2011-01-247-AlTCOMM
 

Report generated onfeb L)91l~:31:5~Pt1__ __ __ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ Page 2 

Permit Data 
Location Id Structure Description Permit Status Permit Description Issue Date Reissue Date Expiration Date 

34610 Allagash Brewery Initialized Allagash Brewing FIre Alarm 

Inspection Details 
Inspection Id Inspection Type Inspection Result Status Inspection Status Date SCheduled Start Timestamp Result Status Date 

Fees Details 

Final Inspection Flag 

Fee Code Charge Permit Charge Permit Charge Adj Payment Receipt Payment Payment Adjustment Payment Adj 
Description Amount Adjustment Remark Date Number Amount Amount Comment 

Permit #: BlDG-700 

Permit Data 
Location Id Structure Description Permit Status Permit Description Issue Date Reissue Date Expiration Date 

34610 Allagash Brewery Final Insp Comp 5,200 sq It Addition w/ permit#'s 100867 & 101138 1/28/11 7/27/11 

Inspection Details 
Inspection Id Inspection Type Inspection Result Status Inspection Status Date SCheduled Start Timestamp Result Status Date Final Inspection Flag 

Fees Details 
Fee Code Charge Permit Charge Permit Charge Adj Payment Receipt Payment Payment Adjustment Payment Adj 

Description Amount Adjustment Remark Date Number Amount Amount Comment 



------------------------

--------

z.o I
 
Fire Alarm Permit 

If you or the property owner owes real estate or property taxes or user charges on any property 
within the city, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Installation address: 50 Industrial Way CBL: ;)Jt..v - p. 7 
t· ('th' tr ttl re) New addition on East end of buildingExact Ioca Ion: WI In S uc 

Type of occupancy(s) (NFPA & ICC): Factory / Industrial

Building owner: Allagash Brewing Company 

System Designer (Poj~~~c~ntact): Crn:ey ChapmaA (NQrris, Inc,} 1\00 &±tk~(=:..-- :__-___o" 

· h 1 800-370-3473 x11 09 "lo~ _ . eorewe@liorrisineeem- T, ..... @5.LV~ft(.,-, rl"..,.:t~~-
DeSlgner pone: 7- " E-mail:]' " 

COM 

Installing contractor: E.S.Boulos Company Certificate ofFitness No: T1026

Contractor phone: 1-207-272-6986 E-mail: jklimaytis@esboulos.com 

This is a new application: YES NO New AES Master Box: YES ()o 
(Include Master Box approval forin) 

Amendment to an existing permit: YES NO Permit no: _o o 

www.(ltlflllllldmlline.gtlv/firc ror every submittal. Submit all plans in electronic PDf' ill addition to J'clIdable I) Y, 17s to
 

the Building Inspections Department, 389 Congress Street, Room 315, Portland, Maine 04101.
 

Prior to acceptance of any fire alarm system, a complete commissioning and acceptance test must be coordinated with all
 

fire system contractors and the Fire Department, and proper documentation of such testes) provided.
 

All installation(s) must comply with the City ofPortland Technical Standardfor Signaling Systems for the Protection of
 

Life and Property, availab t w""l\'. ~l1landmainc. 'ovlfire .
 

The rollowing documents hllll be provided with this application: 

llJ Floor plans 1./I Scope of Work 

1./IWiring diagram 1./III 'h x 17s 

1./IAnnunciator details [7] pdf copy (may be e-mailed) 

1./I Input! Output Matrix 1./IDesigner qualifications 

1./IEquipment data sheets 1./IBattery/ voltage drop calcs 

1./IElectrical Permit Pulled (check alarm/com) 

Master box approval only: YES 0 NO (!) 
(If yes check New AES Master Box above) 

The de. igncr shall be the responsible party for this application. 

200COST OF WORK.: $3 1-_:.-....._-----­
PERMJTFEE: $52.00 

($10 PER $1 ,--:-00:-:0:-+:-$=:3C::-O--=F=-=O"'R--=T=H-=-=E""'F=-=I"'R-;::"ST=-=-$:-J,-=-00:-00:-) ­

Applicant signature: '--":"'-,.F--+--+ll.-+-~----------Date: -.LJ-~Lf---'-'-"--'-~--------
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E.S. Boulos Company
 
Integrated Power and Building Technologies 
Corporate Office UtilitvllndustrialOffice 
45 Bradley Drive 70 Commercial Street 
Westbrook, ME 04092 Lewiston, ME 04240 
Tele: (207)464-3706 Tele: (207)784-0906 

Fax: (207)784-9426Fax: (207)464-1833 

Letter of Transmittal I

To: Cindy Gowell Transmittal #: 10 

Langford & Low Inc. Date: 11/9/2010 

PO Box 662 Job: PORT10-126 Allagash Brewery 

248 Warren Ave 

Portland, ME 04104-0662 

Ph: (207)797-5141 Fax: (207)797-0919 

Subject: Submittal 

WE ARE SENDING YOU r Allached r Under separate cover via the following items: 

r Shop drawings r Prints r Plans r Samples 

r Copy of letter r Change order r Specifications ~ Submittal 

Document Type Copies Date No. Description 

Submittal 1 
- - 283100-1 Rev 0 - Fire Alarm System 

, ­ -­ -

THESE ARE TRANSMITIED as checked below: 

W For approval r Approved as submitted r Resubmit _ copies for approval 

r For your use r Approved as noted r Submit_ copies for distribution 

r As requested r Retumed for corrections r Return _ corrected prints 

r For review and comment r Other 

; ­ FOR BIDS DUE r PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

Remarks:
 

Copy To: File. Gabrielle Russell (Langford &Low Inc.), Butch Campbell (Langford &Low Inc.)
 

DigitAlly sIgned by Jesse KlimJytis

°1 maytol SoN, cn-Je"e. Klim.yt'~ o=E.S.Boulos Coml"ny. 
ou,. em,)rl"'jkhmaytl~boulos.com. c=US 
Dale: 2010.11.09 21:44:5"9 -05'00' 

Je55e K1
From: Jesse Klimaytis (E. S. Boulos Company) Signature: 

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once. Page 1 of 1 



____

E.S. Boulos Company
 
Integrated Power and Building Technologies 
Corporate Office Utilitvllndustrial Office 
45 Bradley Drive 70 Commercial Street 
Westbrook, ME 04092 Lewiston, ME 04240 

Tele: (207)784-0906Tele: (207)464-3706 
Fax: (207)784-9426Fax: (207)464-1833 

Submittal II 

Job: PORT1Q-126 Spec Section No: 283100 

Allagash Brewery Submittal No: 

50 Industrial Way 
Revision No: 0 

Portland, ME 04103 
Sent Date: 11/9/2010 

Submittal Title: Fire Alarm System 

Langford & Low Inc.
 

Cindy Gowell
 

PO Box 662
 
248 Warren Ave
 
Portland, ME 04104-0662
 

Ph (207)797-5141
 

Architect 

Engineer 

Contractor's Stamp 

Architect's Stamp 

Engineer's Stamp 

E.S. Boulos Company has checked this shop drawing submission for accuracy and for conformance with contract reqUirements. 



Project: 

System: 

Submitted 

By: 

Project 
Manager: 

Electrical 

Contractor: 

Date: 

I 
PO Box 2551
 

2257 West Broadway
 I.BOO.370.3473 

South Portland, ME 04106 fax 207.879.0540 www.norrisinc.com 

SUBMITTAL
 
PACKAGE
 

Allagash Brewery Adds 

Fire Alarnl 

Norris Inc. 

2257 West Broadway 

South Portland, Maine 04106 

Telephone: (SOO) 370-3473 

Corey Chapman 

ES Boulos 

11/5/10 

Advancing security, life safely and communications 



PO Box 2551 

2257 West Broadway 1.800.370.3473 

South Portland. ME 04106 /'ox 207,879.0540 www.norrisinc.com 

"We are extremelyproud to represent the highest quality manufacturers integrating life safety, 
alarm and CDmmunication systems throughout northem New England. H 

-- BradfordNonis, President -­

Provide quality engineered systems, exceptional service. 

a 

Learn...Continually Improve...Exceed Expectations 

Founded in 1979 Norris Inc. has grown to become Northern New England's leading integrated 
system contracting and supply company. Norris Inc. is an Innovated proactive organization with 

extensive experience in integration interdisciplinary building management systems. Our local 
and national affiliations assure that your project will be done properly regardless of size 

representing leading manufacturers our comprehensive products provide outstanding quality 
reliability and performance... surpassing customer application requirements and exceeding the 
Sbingent reqUirements of Underwriters laboratories, NatJo al Fire Protection Association and 

other codes. We maintain an exceptional level of quality and prOVide the highest levels of 
customer service. Our knowledgeable technical support will insure the great service you 
deserve. Whether your needs involve industrial, commercial, institutional, or educational 

applications, you can trust that Norris Inc. has the complete resources it takes to provide the 
right solution right away. 

I 
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!Elistrihutnrs J\ssnrintintt
 

ijt4is i5· in Q!ertif~ t~ut 

Morris Inc. 
-15 n 

~emher in ~ltn.b ~tunbing
 

aub is entitleb in all rigqts aub prinileges of suc~ memhers4ip
 

ecreturu rl'~ilu!ltt 



lectronic life Safety, Security 
&Systems Professionals 

Nationa ralar & Fire Alarm Associatio 

Norris I 
is a member in good standing entitled to all rights
 

& privileges of membership and subject to all conditions
 
& objectives as defined in the association bylaws.
 

,reCforEx 
Michael A. Mille, 

Presiden 



ru~
 

ers 
icatee 

This is to certify that 

Norris Inc 

is an official member of the 

National Systems Contractors Association 
on this the 

First ofDecember 

.1t(tAMi. 
Andrew M. Musci Chuck Wilson 

President Executive Director 
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eetti
 
This is to Certify that 

'is) 11l£.
 
Has been duly elected to membership in this organization through 

31,1999 
and pledged to improve LIFE SAFETY IN AMERICA by striving to ensure
 

fire protective signaling and automatic detection systems are properly designed, installed and maintained.
 

~Zi"L_ 
SECRETAR 

ASSOCIATION, INC. AUTOMATIC 
a non~profit organization 



PO Box 2551 

2257 West Broadway I.BOO.370.3473 

South Portland. ME 04106 tlJt 207.879.0540 www.norrlsinc.com 

P1Ppse fax this information to the Admnisl:@tiye sales Assistant at tlJe So. Portland Office at (207}879-OS'1O. 

Building Owner Information Form 

I_J_ob_N8_me_: I_p_ro_~_#_: _ 

I Elecbical Contractor. 

NFPA re u·res this ·nformation
 
for proper docume ation
 

*The contractorMUSTprovide allofthe information with an 

asterisk belowbefore ANYequipment can be released. 

Ifbuilding owner contact is unknown provide contad name/tel. ofGC andcheck box 

Elecbical Contractor Contact Name:
 

Estimated Date Equip. Needed: I *Estimated Finals Date:
 

I *Building Owner: 

I *lob Site Address: 

I *City: 
Slate: 

I Zip: 

I *COntact Name,.!.-: Check here if GC 

::n::occ 

I_*_p_h_o_ne_#_: I_F_ax_#_: _ 

I 



PO Bo)(2551 

2257 West BroadWay I.BOO.370.3473 

South Portland. ME 04106 fi>x 207.879.0540 www.norrislnc.com 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Please advise the bUilding owners that if this system is equipped with a digital 
communicator, then they MUST also make monitoring arrangements prior to a 
certificate of occupancy. Norris Inc. will attempt to contact the buildin owners 

I 



PO Box 2551 
2257 West Broadway 1.800.370.3473 

South Portland. ME 04106 tax 207.879.0540 www.norrisinc.com 

IS 0 • 

THIS COPY IS FOR YOUR E ECTRICIAN
 

ON THE JOB-SITE
 

PLEASE BE SU E THIS COPY I FORWARDED
 

1) A riser diagram is enclosed. DO NOT USE THE ENGINEER'S RISER SHOWN ON 
THE PLANS. If there is any information that you question, caU us 
immediately. 

2)	 YOU MUST CALL AT LEAST FIVE DAYS IN ADVANCE TO SCHEDULE FINAL 
CONNECTION ASSISTANCE. 

3)	 All of your wires must be labeled and clear of any grounds, shorts or opens 
and must maintain polarity throughout. Meter out all circuits before calling 
for final connection assistance. If applicable verify End of Line resistors are in 
place. . 

4)	 If using shielded cable, the drain wires must be connected and funy insulated 
(wrapped with tape) so that neither the s ield or the drain wire touches the 
backbox. 

5)	 Unless special arrangements are made, we will make one final job-site visit. 
Ifa special visit "5 required for an elevator inspection or partial occupancy, 
then additional charges may apply if special arrangements were not made 
ahead. c:aJ1 your customer service representative. 

6)	 If you have any defective or left-over parts 0 NOT WRITE ON THEM OR THE 
BOXES. save the original box, all mounting hardware and instructions. 
Returns that do not conform to this practice will not be accepted for credit. 

7)	 If the system is being monitored through a digital communicatDr, then p ease 
tum to page 2. 

I 



POSo 2551 
US7 West llrc»<IWay 1.800.370.3473 

South Porl~nd. ME 04106 I 207.87905.0 WWW.llOITts.nc.com 

IMPORT T INFORMATIO FOR THE B LDlNG OWNE 

SP ClAL OTE RE ARD G ALARM ONI 0 GSERVI ES 

Included within your alarm system package·s a digital communicator, which sends a coded m ssage 
to a private 24-hour central station If your alarm system Is activated. This is a code requirement for 

most fire alarm systems. As a service to our customers, we offer central station monitoring services 
from our local Ullisted central station at extremely competitive rates. 

If the central station monitoring contract is purchased through Norris Inc. prior to our 

scheduled start-up; we will connect, program, and test the communicator at no additional 

charge. 

bould Ib buildin 0' De d cide to oblain monilorin ervic from motb r company 
then the co ts for programming and lestin the 0 unicator in be the ole 
r onsibility of the firm lh bav contracted with. Furthermor if progr mmin 
chang are m de to tbesy t m by nons other than orrisJo techoician tbe the 
company performing tbe chan es hall be olely liable for any per onaJ injury or 105 of life 

r d m ge to or los of property arisi g out of lh use of or in bility to use the system and 
it ball result in a wai er of any tern w rranti . 

e app . e tbat you unders nd the deli te nalure ofmis life safety and/or s urity 
s stem and r lize tbat seriou prabl ms may ari wbeu modific liou to the system are 
m de including very simpI programming chang . 

Call Norris Inc. at 1-888-312-FIRE (3473) to make 

arrangements for central station monitoring services. 
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This is to certify that 

NORRIS, INC. 

is an authorized Engineered Systems Distributorfor NOTIFIER 

During the year of2010 

Signedfor and on behalfofNOTIFIER 

..k0iE kJc£ 
Vice President Domestic Sales 
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lit 11 SUBMITTAL"" 11/5/2010 

• Norris Inc Project Number: 308365SP 

2257 West Broadway 

South Portland, ME 04106 

1-800-370-3473 

For: 
ESB 
Allagash Brewery Adds 
Customer P.O.: X 

Project Site: 

ESB 
Jesse 

45 Bradley Dr. 
Westbrook, ME 04092 

* * SUBMITTAL· * to: 

E S BOULOS 
45 BRADLEY DRIVE 
WESTBROOK. ME 04092­

Tel: 207-464-3706 Fax: 207-464-1833 

Notifier Fire Alarm Control (existing) 
2 Pul!station, Red Die Cast (Notifier key) 
4 Horn Strobe, Wall, Red 
1 8.0 amps, 120 VAC remote charger power supply 
2 12V lAMP BATTERY 

Mfr-Part No. Qty Description Unit Price Extend&d 

11/512010 Page 1 of2Noms Inc Project 308365SP 







Wheelock® Exceder™ 
Horns and Strobes 

General 
The Wheelock® Exceder™ Series of notification appliances 
feature a sleek modern design and numerous features includ­
ing eight candela options in one appliance, low current draw, 
no tools needed for setting changes, 12/24 VDC operation, 
universal mounting base and multiple mounting options. 

Models with an audible feature 3 sound sellings (90, 95, 99 
dB). All switches to change settings can be set without the use 
of a tool and are located behind the appliance to prevent tam­
pering. Wall models feature voltage test points to take read­
ings with a voltage meter for troubleshooting and AHJ 
inspection. 

The Wheelock® Exceder™ Series of wall and ceiling notifica­
tion appliances feature a Universal Mounting Base (UMB) 
designed to simplify the installation and testing of horns, 
strobes, and combination horn strobes. The separate universal 
mounting base can be pre-wired to allow full testing of circuit 
wiring before the appliance is installed and the surface is fin­
ished. It comes complete with a contact cover for protection 
against dirt, dust, paint and damage to the contacts. The con­
tact cover also acts as a shunting device to allow pre-wire test­
ing for common wiring issues. 

The contact cover is polarized to prevent it from being installed 
incorrectly and prevents the appliance from being installed 
while it is on the UMB. When the contact cover is removed the 
circuit will show an open until the appliance is installed. The 
UMB allows for consistent installation and easy replacement of 
appliances if required. Wall models provide an optional locking 
screw for extra secure installation, while the ceiling models 
provide a captive screw to prevent the screw from falling during 
installation. 

Features 
•	 Multiple voltages 
•	 Voltage test points for quick troubleshooting and easy spot­

checking (wall models only) 

•	 3 audible sellings (90, 95, 99 dB) 

•	 8 Candela settings 

- Wall- 15/1575/30/75/95/110/135/185 

- Ceiling - 15, 30, 60, 75, 95, 115, 150, 177 

•	 Finger-slide switches 

•	 Sleek modern aesthetics 

•	 Common base for wall and ceiling with 5 mounting options: 

-1-gang 

- 2-gang 
- 4 inch square 

- 3.5 inch octagonal 

- 4 inch octagonal 

Compatibility and Requirements 
•	 Synchronize using Wheelock Sync Modules, or panels with 

buill-in Wheelock patented sync protocol. 

•	 Compatible with UL "Regulated Voltage" using filtered VDC 
or unfiltered VRMS input voltage 

•	 Strobes produce one flash per second over the Regulated 
Voltage range. 

DN-60611 :A 
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AudioNisual Devices 

Ceiling 

1/11 \ 

General Notes 
All candela ratings represent minimum effective strobe 
intensity based on UL Standard 1971. 

•	 Series Exceder Strobe products are Listed under UL Stan­
dards 1971 and 464 for indoor use with a temperature 
range of 32°F to 120°F (O°C to 49°C) and maximum humid­
ity of 93% (± 2%) UL 464 (85% UL 1971). 

•	 Series Exceder horns are under UL Standard 464 for audi­
ble signal appliances (Indoor use only). 

•	 Product naming conventions: The Exceder line's model 
codes break down into easy-to-remember codes. 
HN = Horn, ST = Strobe, HS = Horn-strobe, C = Ceiling 
Mount, W = White, and R = Red. So "STRC" can be read as 
"Strobe, Red, Ceiling-mount."., and "HSW" is "Horn-strobe, 
white, wall-mount." 

•	 Refer to your fire alarm panel or power supply manual when 
calculating the number of devices allowed per circuit. 

Architects/Engineers Specifications 
The notification appliances shall be Wheelock Exceder Series 
HS Audible Strobe appliances, Series ST Visual Strobe appli­
ances and Series HN Audible appliances or approved equals. 
The Series HS and ST Strobes shall be listed for UL Standard 
1971 (Emergency Devices for the Hearing-Impaired) for Indoor 
Fire Protection Service. The Series HS and HN Audibles shall 
be UL Listed under Standard 464 (Fire Protective Signaling). 
All Series shall meet the requirements of FCC Part 15 Class B. 
All inputs shall be compatible with standard reverse polarity 
supervision of circuit wiring by a Fire Alarm Control Panel 
(FACP) with the ability to operate from 8 to 33 VDC. Indoor 
wall models shall incorporate voltage test points for easy volt­
age inspection. 

The Series HS Audible Strobe and ST Strobe appliances shall 
produce a flash rate of one flash per second over the Regu­
lated Voltage Range and shall incorporate a Xenon f1ashtube 
enclosed in a rugged Lexan® lens. The Series shall be of low 
current design. Where Multi-Candela appliances are specified, 
the strobe intensity shall have 8 field selectable settings at 15, 

DN-60611:A· 05/0312010 - Page 1 of 2 



15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 candela for wall mount and 
15, 3D, 60, 75, 95, 115, 150, 177 candela for ceiling mount. 
The selector switch for selecting the candela shall be tamper 
resistant. The 15n5 candela strobe shall be specified when 15 
candela UL Standard 1971 Listing with 75 candela on-axis is 
required (e.g. ADA compliance). Appliances with candela set­
tings shall show the candela selection in a visible location at all 
times when installed. 

The audible shall have a minimum of three field selectable set­
tings for dBA levels and shall have a choice of continuous or 
temporal (Code 3) audible outputs. 

MOUNTING OPTIONS 

The Series HS Audible Strobe, ST Strobe and Series HN Audi­
ble shall incorporate a patented Universal Mounting Base that 
shall allow mounting to a single-gang, double-gang, 4" square, 
3.5" octagonal, 4" octagonal or 100mm European type back 
boxes. Two wire appliance wiring shall be capable of directly 
connecting to the mounting base. Continuity checking of the 
entire NAC circuit prior to attaching any notification appliances 
shall be allowed. Product shall come with contact cover to pro­
tect contact springs. Removal of an appliance shall result in a 
supervision fault condition by the Fire Alarm Control Panel 
(FACP). The mounting base shall be the same base among all 
horn, strobe, horn strobe, wall and ceiling models. All notifica­
tion appliances shall be backwards compatible. 

PHYSICAL SPECIFICA TlONS 

The Series HS and ST wall models shall have a low profile 
measuring 5.24" H x 4.58" W x 2.19" D. Series HN wall shall 
measure 5.24" H x 4.58" W x 1.6" D. The Series HSC and STC 

Specification & Ordering Information 

shall been round and have a low profile with a diameter of 
6.68" x 2.63" D. Series HNC ceiling shall have a diameter of 
6.68" x 1.50" D. 

SYNCHRONIZA TlON 

When synchronization is required, the appliance shall be com­
patible with Wheelock®fs SM, DSM Sync Modules, Whee­
lock® Power Supplies or other manufacturerfs panels with 
built-in Wheelock® Patented Sync Protocol. The strobes shall 
not drift out of synchronization at any time during operation. If 
the sync protocol fails to operate, the strobe shall revert to a 
non-synchronized flash-rate and still maintain one flash per 
second over its Regulated Voltage Range. The appliance shall 
also be designed so that the audible signal may be silenced 
while maintaining strobe activation when used with Whee­
lock® synchronization protocol. 

Standards and Codes 
Modules in this series comply with UL Standard 1971, UL 
Standard 464, California State Fire Marshal (CSFM), and ULC. 

Agency Listings 
These listings and approvals apply to the modules specified in 
this document. In some cases, certain modules or applications 
may not be listed by certain approval agencies, or listing may 
be in process. Consult factory for latest listing status. 

• UL Listed: S5391 (Strobes); E5946 (Horns, Horn/strobes). 

• ULC Listed 
• CSFM Listed: 7125-0785:168. 

Model Strobe Candela 12/24 VDC Mounting Options ..
Horn Strobes
 
15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185HSR X Universal Mounting Base 

HSW 15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 X Universal Mounting Base 

HSRC 15,30,60,75,95,115,150.177 X Universal Mounting Base 

HSWC X15.30,60,75.95,115,150,177 Universal Mounting Base 

Strobes 
15,15/75,30,75,95,110,135,185 XSTR Universal Mounting Base 

15, 15175, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 X Universal Mounting Base STW 

XSTRC 15,30,60,75,95, 115. 150, 177 Universal Mounting Base 

XSTWC 15,30,60,75.95,115,150.177 Universal Mounting Base 

Horns 
X Universal Mounting Base HNR -
X Universal Mounting Base -HNW 
X Universal Mounting Base -HNRC 
X Universal Mounting Base HNWC -

'12 VDC models feature 15 and 15/75 settings 
NOTE: Due to continuous development of Cooper Wheelock products, specifications and offerings are sub­
ject to change without notice in accordance with Cooper Wheelock Inc., dba Cooper Notification standard 
terms and conditions. 

Notifier® is a registered trademark of Honeywell International Inc.
 
Exceder is a trademark and Wheelock® is a registered trademark of Cooper
 
Notification.
 
©2010 by Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved. Unauthorized use
 
of this document is strictly prohibited.
 

This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes.
 
We try to keep our product information up-to-date and accurate.
 

We cannot cover all specific applications or anticipate all requirements.
 
All specifications are SUbject to change without notice.
 

For more information, contact Notifier. Phone: (203) 484-7161, FAX: (203) 484-7118. 
www.notifier.com 

Made in the U.S. A. 
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FCPS-24S6(C/E) & FCPS· 
24S8(C/E) 
6- & a·Amp 24.Volt 
Remote Power Su 

The FCPS-24S6E (6-amp) and FCPS-24S8E (8-amp) are 
remote power supplies with battery charger. The FCPS-24S6/­
24S8 may be connected to any 12 or 24 volt fir alarm control 
panel (FACP) or may be used as stand-alone supplies. Pri­
mary applications include notification appliance (bell) circuit 
(NAC) expansion (to support ADA requirements and NAC syn­
chronization) or auxiliary power to support 24 volt system 
accessories. The FCPS-24S6/-24S8 provides regulated and 
filtered 24 VDC power to four notification appliance circuits 
configured as either four Class 8 (Style Y) or Class A (Style Z. 
with ZNAC-4 option module). Alternately, the four outputs may 
be configured as all non-resenable, all resettable or two non­
resenable and two resettable. The FCPS-24S6/·24S8 al 0 

contains a battery charger capable of charging up to 18 AH 
batteries. FCPS-24S6C & FCPS-24S8C are ULC-listed. 

NOTE: Unless otherwise specified, the terms FCP5-2456 and 
FCP5-245B used In this document refers to tile standard FCP5­
2456 and FCP5-245B, FCP5-2456C and FCPS-245BG. the 
FCP5-2456E and FCPS-245BE 

Features 
•	 UL-Listed NAC synchronization using System Sensor, 

Wheelock, or Gentex "Commander2" appliances, 

o	 Operates as a "sync-follower" or as a "sync-generator" 
(default). See note on page 2. 

o	 Contains two fully-isolated inpuVcontrol circuits - triggered 
from FACP NAG (NAC expander mode) or Jumped perma­
nently "ON" (stand-alone mode). 

o	 Four Glass 8 (Style Y) or four Class A (Style Z, with 
ZNAC-4 module) NAGs. 

o	 6-amp (FCPS-24S6) or 8-amp (FGPS-24S8) full load out­
put, with 3 amps maximum/circuit. in NAC expander mode 
(UL 864). 

o	 4-amp (FCPS-24S6) or 6-amp (FGPS-24S8) continuous 
output in stand-alone mode (UL 1481). 

-	 Compatible with coded inputs; signals passed through. 

o	 Optional power-supervision relay (EOLR-1). 

o	 In stand-alone mode, output power circuits may be config­
ured as: resettable, (reset line Irom FAGP required), 
non-resettable, or a mix of two and two. 

o	 Fully regulated and filtered power output - optimal for pow­
ering four-wire smoke detectors. annunciators, and other 
system peripherals requiring regulated/filtered power. 

- Power-limiting technology meets UL power-limiting require­
ments. 

o	 Form-G normally-closed trouble relay. 

•	 FUlly supervised power supply. battery, an NACs. 

•	 Selectabl earth fault detection, 

•	 AC trouble report selectable for immediate 2-hour delay. 

•	 Works with virtually any UL 864 fire alarm control which uti­
lizes an industry-standard reverse-polarity notification cir­
cuit (including unfiltered and unregulated bell power). 

•	 Requires input trigger voltage of 9 - 32 VDC. 

•	 Self-contained in compact, locking cabinet - 1S"H x 14.S'W 
x 2.75"D (em: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D). 

@) OT FI R®
 
by Honeywell
 

o	 Includes Integral battery charger capable of charging up to 
18 AH batteries. Cabinet capable of housing 7.0 AH batter­
ies. 

o	 Baltery charger may be disabled via DIP switch for applica­
tions requiring larger batteries. 

o	 Fixed, clamp-type terminal blocks accommodate up to 12 
AWG (31 mm2) wire. 

Specifications 
Primary (AC) Power: 

o	 FGPS-24S6G/-24S8G: 120 VAG, 60 Hz, 3.2A maximum. 

o	 FCPS-24S6E/-24S8E: 240 VAG, SO Hz. 1.6A maximum. 

o	 WIre Size: minimum #14 WG (2.0mm2) with 600 V insula­
tion. 

Control Input Circuit: 

o	 Trigger Input Voltage: 9 to 32 VDG. 

o	 Trigger Current: 2.0 mA (16 - 32 V); Per Input: 1.0 mA (9 
-16 V). 

Trouble Contact Rating: 5 A at 24 VDC.
 

Auxiliary Power Output: Specific application power 500 mA
 
maximum.
 

Output Circuits:
 

o +24 VDC filtered, regulated.
 

•	 3,0 A maximum for anyone circuit.
 

o	 Total continuous current for all outputs (stand-alone mode) 

- FGPS-24S6: 4.0 A maximum. 

- FGPS-24S8: 6.0 A maximum. 

•	 Total short-term current for all outputs (NAC expander mode): 

- FCPS-24S6: 6,0 A maximum. 

- FGPS-24S8: 8,0 A maximum. 

Secondary Power (Battery) Charging Circuit: 

o	 Supports lead-acid batteries only. 

o	 Float-charge volt ge: 27.6 VDC 

dn-6927:a • 04130/09 - Page 1 012 



•	 Maximum current charge: 1.5 A. 

•	 Maximum battery capacity: 18 AH. 

Applications 
Example 1: Expand notification appliance power an additional 
6.0 A (FCPS-24S6) or 8.0 A (FCPS-24S8). Use up to four 
Class B (Style Y) outputs or four Class A (Style Z) outputs 
(using ZNAC-4). For example, the FACP notification appliance 
circuits will activate the FCPS when reverse-polarity activation 
occurs. Trouble conditions on the FCPS are sensed by the 
FACP through the notification appliance circuit. 

Example 2: Use the FCPS to expand auxiliary regulated 24­
volt system power up to 4.0 A (FCPS-24S6) or up to 6.0 A 
(FCPS-24S8). Both resettable and non-resettable pow r 
options are available. Resettable outputs are created by con­
necting the resettable output from the FACP to one or both of 
the FCPS inputs. 

Example 3: Use addressable control modules to activate the 
FCPS instead of activating it through the FACP notification 
appliance circuits. This typically allows for mounting the FCPS 
at greater distances' away from the FACP while expanding 
system architecture in various applications. 

For example, an addressable control module is used to acti­
vate the FCPS. and an addressable monitor module is used to 
sense FCPS trouble conditions. Local auxiliary power output 
from the FCPS provides power to the addressable control 
module. 

'NOTE: Addressable FACPs are capable of locating control and 
momtor modules at distances of up to 12,500 feet (3,810 meters). 

Sync Follower/Generator Note 
In some installations it is necessary to synchronize the flash 
. . ' . .liming of all strobes In the system for ADA compliance. 

Standards and Codes 
The FCPS-24S6 and FCPS-24S8 comply with the following 
standards: 

•	 NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm Code. 

•	 Ul 864 Standard for Control Units for Fire Alarm Systems 
(NAC expander mode). 

•	 Ul1481 Power Supplies for Fire Alarm Systems. 

Agency Listings and Approvals 
These listings and approvals apply to the modules specified in 
this document. In some cases, certain modules or applications 
may not be listed by certain approval agencies. or listing may 
be in process. Consult factory for latest listing status. 

•	 UL Listed: S635, S674 

•	 ULC Listed: S635 (FCPS-24S6C & FCPS-24S8C) 

•	 CSFM Approved: 7315-0028 :225 

•	 MEA: 299-02-E 

•	 FM Approved 

Ordering Information 
FCPS-24S6: 6.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply. 
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure 
(15"H x 14.5"W x 2.75"D [cm: 38.1 H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and 
installation instructions. 

FCPS-24S6C: Same as above, ULC-listed. 

FCPS-24S6R: Same as FCPS-24S6 with red enclosure. 

FCPS-24S6E: 6.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply. 
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure 

(15"H x14.5"W x 2..75"D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and 
Installation instructions. 

Strobes accomplish this by monitoring very short timing pUI~FCPS.24S8: 8.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply. 
on the NAC power which are created by the FACP. When 
installed at the er',i of a NAC wire run. the FCPS-24S6/-24S8 
can track (i.e.'wllow") the strobe syncflronization timing 
pulses on the existing NAC wire run. This maintains the overall 
system flash timing of the additional strobes attaches to the 
FCPS. 

When the FCPS-24S6/-24S8 IS configured (via DIP switch set­
tings) as a "sync follower," the FCPS's NAC outputs track the 
strobe synchronization pulses present at the FCPS's sync 
input terminal. The pulses originate from an upstream FACP or 
other power supply. 

When the FCPS-24S6/-24S8 are configured (via DIP switch 
settings) as a "sync generator:' the FCPS's sync input terrTli­
nals are not used. Rather, the FCPS is the originator of the 
strobe synchronization pulses on the FCPS's NAC outputs. In 
"sync generator" mode, the sync type (System Sensor, Whee­
lock, or Gentex) is selectable via DIP switch settings. 

InclUdes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure 
(15"H x 14.5"W x 2.75"D [cm: 38.1 H x 36.83W X 6.985D]), and 
installation instructions. 

FCPS-24S8C Same as above, ULC-listed. 

FCPS·24S8R: Same as FCPS-24S8 with red enclosure. 

FCPS-24S8E: 8.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply. 
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure 
(15"H x 14.5"W x 2.75"D [em: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and 
installation instructions. 

ZNAC-4: Class A (Style Y) NAC option module. 

EOLR-1: 12/24 VDC end-ol-line relay for monitoring four-wire 
smoke detector power. 

BAT-1270: Battery, 12-volt, 7.0 AH (two required, see BAT 
Serres data sheet DN-6933). 

PS-1270: Battery, 12-volt, 7.0 AH (two required, Sc:t' PS 
Series data sheet DN-11 09) 

System SensorW and NOTIFIER@ arc reglsleroo tmdelnarl<s of Honeywell
 
International Inc.
 
(1;>2009 by Han ywell International Inc. All rights reserved. Unauthonzed use
 
at this document is strictly prohibited.
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ENGINEERING I MANUfAl:TURING 
QUAliTY SYSTEMS 

This document I not intended to be used lor installation purposes. 
We try to keep our product information up-la-dale and accurate. 

We cannot cover all specific applications or anticipate all requirements. 
All specilicati ns are subject to change without notice. 

Made In lhe U.S. A. 
For more information. contact Notifjer. Phone: (203) 484-716', FAX: (203) 484-711 B. 

www.notifler.com 
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BAT Series Batteries 
Sealed Lead-Acid or Gell Cell 

General 
BAT Series Batteries feature a new part-numbering/listing sys­
tem - providing an improved method of delivery for NOTIFIER­
approved sealed lead-acid batteries for all your fire alarm sys­
tem needs. Multiple brands of batteries are now offered under 
generic part numbers, reducing backorder situations and permit­
ting us to deliver these products in a more timely fashion. NOTI­
FIER has approved the multiple brands listed below as possible 
product shipped for a given part number. Please note that any 
incoming orders for "PS Series" batteries will be converted to 
the equivalent BAT Series part numbers. 

Features 
•	 Provide secondary power for control panels. 

•	 Sealed and maintenance-free. 

•	 Overcharge protected. 

•	 Easy handling with leakproof construction. 

•	 Ruggedly constructed, high-impact case (ABS, polystyrene, 
or polypropylene, depending on models). 

•	 Long service life. 

•	 Compact design. 

Part Number Reference 

DN-6933:A1 • E-205 

@) NOTI FI ER!l! 
by Honeywell 

Power Supplies 

Agency Listings and Approvals 
The listings and approvals below apply to BAT Series Batteries. 
In some cases, certain modules may not be listed by certain 
approval agencies. or listing may be in process. Consult factory 
for latest listing status. 

•	 UL Recognized Components: files MH19884 (B & B Ba/­
tery), MH20567 (UPG, previously Jolt), MH20845 (Power­
Sonic). 

CURRENT 
Part 

Number 

BATTERY 
DESCRIPTION 

ALTERNATES APPROVED: 
manufacturers and PINs 
shipped under BAT PINs 

BAT-1250 12 v, 5 AH, sealed. 
BP5-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1250 (Power-Sonic); 
SA1250 (Joll) to be replaced with UB1250 (UPG). 

BAT-1250 12 V, 5 AH, sealed. 
BP5-12 (B&B Battery); PS-1250 (Power-Sonic); 
SA1250 (Jolt) ta be replaced with UB1250 (UPG). 

BAT-1270 12 V, 7 AH, sealed. 
BP7 12 (8&B Battery); PS-1270 (Power-Sanic); 
SA1272 (Joll) to be replaced with UB1270 (UPG). 

BAT-12120 12 V, 12 AH. sealed. 
BP12-12 (8&B Battery); PS-12120 (Power-Sonic); 
SA12120 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB12120 (UPG). 

BAT-12180 12 V, 18 AH. sealed. 
PS-12180 (Power-Sonic); SA12180 (Jolt) to be replaced 
with UB12180 (UPG) 

BAT-12180 12 V, 18 AH. sealed. 
PS-12180 (Pawer-Sonic); SA12180 (Jolt) ta be replaced 
with UB12180 (UPG). 

BAT-12260 12 V. 26 AH, sealed. 
BP26-12 (8&B Battery); PS-12260 (Pawer-Sonic); 
SA12260 (Jolt) to be replaced with UB12260 (UPG). 

BAT-12550 12 V, 55 AH. sealed. 
PS-12550 (Power-Sanic); XSA12550 (Jolt) ta be 
replaced with UB12550 (UPG). 

BAT-12550 12 V, 55 AH. sealed. 
PS-12550 (Power-Some); XSA12550 (Jolt) ta be 
replaced with UB12550 (UPG). 

BAT-121000 12 V, 100 AH, geli cell. 
PS-121000 (Power-Sonic); XSA121000A (Jolt) ta be 
replaced with UB121000 (UPG). 

DN-693 :A 1 • 2112110 Page 1 of 10 



~NOTIFIE System Current Draw - FCPS-24s8 
by Honeywell 

Select devices using the "Qty" column.
 

Use yellow cells to enter quantities and current values.
 

To show only selected devices, select "Show Selected Devices".
 

To clear selected devices, select "Clear Selections".
 

Total Current 
C1 0.091 A 
C2 0.933 A 
C3 0.065 A 



~NOTIFIE • System Power Requirements by Honeywell 

FCPS-24s8 Power Supply 

Protected Premises: 

Address: 

Allagash Brewery Adds Date: 11/5/2010 

City: Portland----------­ State: Maine Zip: 
-------1 

Prepared By: _N_o_rr_is-,-In_c_. 

Address: 2257 West Broadway 

City: South Portland State: Maine 

Email: ------------1 

_ Phone: 
-------I 

Zip: 04106 

AC Branch Current Requirements I 3.20 lAMPS @ 120 VAC 

Current required by source to power the fire 
alarm system. 

Primary Standby Load I 0.09 IAmps 
Current load on the primary power supply during 
non-alarm conditions. 

Primary Alarm Load I 0.93 IAmps 
Current load on the primary power supply during 
alarm conditions. 

Secondary Load Requirements I 2.15 IAmp Hours 
Total Secondary Load from the calculation table below. 

Current Draw I I Time (hours) I Total (AH) 
Required Standb TimeSecondary Standby Load x 

24 hours 1.56 
Secondary Alarm Load 

0.065 A 
Re uired Alarm Time (hours 

x 15 Minutes 
0.933 A 

0.250 hours 0.23 
Auxiliary Power Supply Load Required Alarm Time (hours) x 

0.000 A 0.00 
Total Secondary Load 1.79 

Derating factor x 1.2 
Secondary Load Requirements 

0.250 hours 

2.15 

Battery Selection 7 IAmp Hours 

Select batteries from the list below. 

17.0 AH BAT-1270 Battery (12 volt) 

~ Two C Four (two 12VDC sets in parallel) 

Page 1 of 2 



Battery Distribution Chart 
Shows amp-hour distribution of your selections. 

Secondary Alarm Load E3 Spare Battery Capacity 
4% o Secondary Standby Load 

IIJ Secondary Alarm Load 
Secondary Standby Load 

27% 

Spare Battery Capacity 
69% 

Comments 
1. Batteries will fit in the FACP cabinet. 
2. Selected battery size meets secondary load requirements. 
3. The selected batteries (7AH) are within the charger range of this power supply (7-18AH). 

Spare Battery Capacity 4.85 Battery Selection (AH) - Secondary Load Requirements (AH) I 
Secondary Standby Load 1.87 Secondary Standby Load (AH) • Deratina Factor I 
Secondary Alarm Load 0.28 Secondary Alarm Load (AH) • Deratina Factor I 
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